

"(3) As regards Austrian legislation, paragraph (1) of this Article shall not apply to the compensatory supplement."

5. Article 6 of the Agreement shall be deleted and the following Article substituted in its place:

"Article 6

Subject to the provisions of Articles 7 to 9, an employed or self-employed person who works in the territory of one Party shall, in respect of that work, be subject only to the legislation of that Party. In the case of an employed person, this shall also apply if the employer's place of business is in the territory of the other Party."

6. (a) In paragraphs (1) and (2) of Article 7 of the Agreement, the word "twenty-four" shall be replaced by the word "sixty".
- (b) The following paragraph (3) shall be inserted immediately after paragraph (2) of Article 7 of the Agreement:

"(3) A person who would otherwise be compulsorily covered under the legislation of both Parties with respect to self-employment and who is a resident of one Party shall be subject only to the legislation of the Party of which that person is a resident."

7. Paragraph (1) of Article 9 of the Agreement shall be deleted and the following paragraph substituted in its place:

"(1) At the request of an employed person and his employer or of a self-employed person, the competent authorities of the two Parties may provide, by agreement with one another, exceptions in the application of Articles 6 to 8, taking into account the nature and circumstances of the work."